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# Region LSS Transition Coordinator/Facilitator/POC Office phone # Email address 

1 1 Allegany County Tiffany Mock, Transition Coordinator 301-759-2063 Tiffany.mock@acpsmd.org 

2 4 Anne Arundel County Jackie Schrader, Transition Coordinator 410-222-5486 jschrader@aacps.org 

3 3 Baltimore City  Donna White, Life Skills Specialist 
Shanieka Herndon, Educational Specialist – Transition 

443-642-4266 
 

DTWhite2@bcps.k12.md.us 
SDHerndon@bcps.k12.md.us 

4 3 Baltimore County Joyce Serio, Transition Coordinator 443-809-9705  eserio@bcps.org 

5 4 Calvert County Paul Reilly, Transition Coordinator 443-550-8384 reillyp@calvertnet.k12.md.us 

6 5 Caroline County Adam Hollis, Transition Coordinator 410-479-0100 (Office) hollis.adam@ccpsstaff.org 
 

7 1 Carroll County Mary Pat Dye, Transition Coordinator 410-751-3953 mhdye@carrollk12.org 

8 3 Cecil County Stephanie Gilbert, Program Facilitator 
Chrissy Webster, Transition Coordinator 

410-996-5450 slgilbert@ccps.org 
clwebster@ccps.org 

9 4 Charles County Ivalynn Gist, Transition Coordinator 301-302-8307 igist@ccboe.com  

10  DLLR- Adult Corrections Danielle Cox, Director of Correctional Education 
Katharine Lander, Special Education Coordinator 
Erica DuBose, Transition Specialist 

410-767-9769 danielle.cox@maryland.gov 
katharine.lander1@maryland.gov 
erica.dubose@maryland.gov 

11 5 Dorchester County Kim Waller, Supervisor of Special Education 
Jean Hohrein, Transition Facilitator 

410-228-4747 x1022 wallerk@dcpsmd.org 
hohreinj@dcpsmd.org 

12 1 Frederick County Greta Harrison, Secondary Transition Specialist 301-644-5236 greta.harrison@fcps.org  

13 1 Garrett County Susie Henline, Transition Coordinator 
Denise Hartman, Diagnostic Prescriptive Teacher 

301-334-7654 
301-334-8900 x2112 

Susan.henline@garrettcountyschools.org 
denise.hartman@garrettcountyschools.org 

14 3 Harford County Kate Snow, Transition Coordinator 410-638-3261 Kathryn.Snow@hcps.org 

15 2 Howard County Dawson Robertson, Transition Coordinator 
Missie Baxter, Instructional Facilitator for High School 

410-313-5640 
410-313-5355 

Dawson_Robertson@hcpss.org 
Missie_Baxter@hcpss.org 

16  Juvenile Services 
Education (JSE) 

Dawn Hubbard, Supervisor 
Lindsey Goodrich, Special Education Coordinator 

 dawn.hubbard@maryland.gov 
lindsey.goodrich@maryland.gov 

17 5 Kent County Wendy Keen, Special Education Supervisor 
Sue Nickerson, Transition Coordinator 
Dan Hushion, Special Education Coordinator  

410-778-6422 
410-778-3483 
410-778-1744 

wkeen@kent.k12.md.us 
snickerson@kent.k12.md.us 
dhushion@kent.k12.md.us 
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18 
 

2 Montgomery County Simone Geness, Transition Coordinator 301-649-8008 simone_a_geness@mcpsmd.org 

19 2 Prince George’s County Karen Andrews, Coordinating Supervisor 
Doralie Trout, Program Specialist 
Peggy Besanko, Assistant Supervisor for Secondary 
Transition 
KaMyka Glenn, Secondary Transition Specialist 

301-618-8300 
301-702-2890 

karen.andrews@pgcps.org 
doralie.palamos@pgcps.org 
peggy.besanko@pgcps.org 
kamyka.glenn@pgcps.org 

20 5 Queen Anne’s County Heather Maddy, Transition Coordinator 410-758-2403 x260 heather.maddy@qacps.org 

21 4 St. Mary’s County Sherry O’Dell, Supervisor of Special Education 
Alana Beatty, Transition Specialist 

301-475-5511 x32225 slodell@smcps.org 
ajbeatty@smcps.org 

22 5 Somerset County Cindy Taylor, Transition Coordinator  cbtaylor@somerset.k12.md.us 

23 5 Talbot County Andrea Wolters, Transition Facilitator 
Kristin Mentges, Special Education Director 

410-822-0330 x126 awolters@talbotschools.org 
kmentges@talbotschools.org 

24 1 Washington County Ashley Demers, Transition Coordinator 301-766-8772 demerash@wcps.k12.md.us 

25 5 Wicomico County Barbara Bell, Transition Coordinator 
Jeremy Wolfer, Transition Teacher 

410-677-4430 bcbell@wcboe.org 
jwolfer@wcboe.org 

26 5 Worcester County Matthew Elburn, Transition Coordinator 410-632-5557 MWElburn@worcesterk12.org 

27 3 Maryland School for the 
Blind 

Kelly Gealy, Transition Coordinator 410-444-5000 x1382 kellyk@mdschblind.org 

28 1 Maryland School for the 
Deaf 

Jennifer Weeks, Director of Transition Services  
Krystle Berrigan, Transition Coordinator 

301-360-2054 
240-575-2989 

Jennifer.weeks@msd.edu 
Krystle.Berrigan@msd.edu 

29  Non-Public Schools Melissa Krohn, Transition Consultant 443-608-3764 MKrohn@sheppardpratt.org 
30  SEED School Kristi Fausel, IEP Chair and Special Education Coordinator 443-516-7118 kfausel@seedschoolmd.org 
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